CMB, CMB-SP
With PM START, PM PLUS
Installation and operating instructions
GRUNDFOS INSTRUCTIONS
CMB, CMB-SP
English (GB)
Installation and operating instructions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
3

B
)
2.4.2 Type key
The type key cannot be used for ordering as not all combinations
are possible.
Example: CMB-SP-PM-5-28 I-C-A-A-C-A
Code Designation Explanation
CMB PM
CMB-SP
PM
CM Booster with PM START or PM
PLUS
CM Booster, self-priming, with PM
START or PM PLUS
Type range
At 50 Hz
[m3/h] Rated flow rate
- 47 Max. head [m]
A
Inlet and outlet parts, EN-GJL-200
Pump shaft, EN 1.4301/AISI 304
Impellers or chambers, EN 1.4301/
AISI 304
Pressure manager, PP 30GF Materials in
contact with the
pumped liquid
I
Sleeve, EN 1.4301/AISI 304
Pump shaft, EN 1.4301/AISI 304
Impellers or chambers, EN 1.4301/
AISI 304
Pressure manager, PP 30GF
C 1 × 220-230/240 V, 50 Hz Supply voltage
[V]
A Standard motor (IP55) Motor
A
B
C
D
E
H
G
O
P
1.5 m cable with Australian plug
1.5 m cable with US plug
1.5 m cable with Schuko plug
1.5 m cable without plug
No cable, no plug
1.5 m cable with IRAM
(Argentinian) plug
2 m cable with UK plug
1.5 m cable with Thai plug
2.5 m cable with Indian plug IS
1293
Main cable and
plug
E
F
H
PM START  (1.5 bar)
PM START (2.2 bar)
PM PLUS (1.5 to 3.0 bar)
Controller
A Rp 1 Thread
3. Receiving the product
The weight of the product is stated on the packaging.
CAUTION